FLIGHT SUMMARY REPORT

Flight Number: 03-934/9034

Calendar/Julian Date: 13-14 March 2003 « 072-073

Sensor Package: Wild-Heerbrugg RC-10

MODIS Airborne Simulator (MAS)

Cloud Physics Lidar (CPL)

NPOESS Atmospheric Sounding Testbed Interferometer (NAST-I)
NPOESS Atmospheric Sounding Testbed Microwave Temperature
Sounder (NAST-M)

Mini Video Imaging System (MVIS)

High Resolution Interferometer Sounder (S-HIS)

In Situ Ozone (LaRCOs3)
Area(s) Covered: Hawaii
Investigator(s): Smith, NASA-LRC Aircraft#: 809
SENSOR DATA — Page 1/2
Accession #: 05769 . _ _ S
Sensor ID #: 023 108 137 122 123
Sensor Type: RC-10 MAS CPL NAST-I NAST-M
Focal Length: 153.21 mm L L L -
6”
Film Type: Panatomic X o - . -
Aerographic II, EK2412
Filtration: Wratten 12 + 2.2 AV L -
Spectral Band: 510-700 nm . _ _ S
f-Stop: 5.6 _ o _ _
Shutter Speed: 1/350 _ o _ _
# of Frames: 21 L - - -
% Overlap: 60 _ - _ _
Quality: Excellent L L o -
Remarks: Subtract 3 seconds

for correct UTC



Accession #:
Sensor ID #:
Sensor Type:
Focal Length:
Film Type:

Filtration:

Spectral Band:

f-Stop:

Shutter Speed:

# of Frames:
% Overlap:
Quality:

Remarks:

136

MVIS
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Flight #03-934/9034

083

S-HIS

138

LaRCOs3
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MODIS AIRBORNE SIMULATOR (MAS) FLIGHT LINE INFORMATION FOR 13 Mar 2003
NASA FLIGHT NUMBER 03-934

START OF FLIGHT LINE

TIME
HH:MM:SS
21:10:11
21:16:06
21:23:31
21:34:46
21:40:32
21:45:47
21:53:45
22:01:21
22:08:28
22:16:08
22:23:15
22:31:03
22:38:15
22:46:04
22:53:02
23:00:52
23:08:00
23:15:34
23:22:46
23:30:29
23:37:43
23:45:21
23:52:02
23:57:43
00:01:28
00:12:20

20.715
20.458
19.897
18.810
18.998
19.109
19.737
19.206
19.748
19.205
19.751
19.206
19.734
19.222
19.742
19.210
19.736
19.197
19.750
19.204
19.744
19.195
19.863
19.838
19.837
18.850

LON SOLAR TIME

DEG ZEN  AZIM HH:MM:-SS
-156.504 31.6 135.8 21:15:40
-155.889 30.1 138.7 21:22:53
-155.272 28.2 142.1 21:32:42
-155.097 25.6 146.3 21:40:12
-155.740 25.4 148.1 21:44:44
-156.317 25.1 149.8 21:51:05
-156.271 24.8 154.7 21:58:40
-156.335 23.6 158.4 22:05:49
-156.273 23.5 163.2 22:13:27
-156.337 22.6 167.5 22:20:38
-156.273 22.8 172.4 22:28:16
-156.335 22.1 177.2 22:35:32
-156.267 22.6 182.1 22:43:07
-156.345 22.2 187.1 22:50:21
-156.270 23.0 191.6 22:58:00
-156.340 22.9 196.6 23:05:18
-156.269 24.0 200.6 23:12:53
-156.335 24.2 205.3 23:20:08
-156.273 25.5 208.7 23:27:45
-156.335 25.9 213.1 23:35:01
-156.271 27.3 216.0 23:42:39
-156.334 28.0 219.9 23:50:00
-156.326 29.5 221.8 23:57:01
-155.646 30.8 225.0 23:59:55
-155.251 31.7 226.9 00:10:05
-155.124 33.1 231.8 00:16:00

NUMBER OF FILES FOR THIS FLIGHT

TOTAL NUMBER OF SCAN LINES

DATE THESE FILES WERE PROCESSED

DATE THIS LIST WAS CREATED
GRANULE VERSION

END OF FLIGHT LINE

LAT LON
DEG DEG
20.484 -155.931
19.953 -155.312
18.942 -154.968
18.991 -155.702
19.038 -156.230
19.700 -156.457
19.221 -156.141
19.699 -156.456
19.221 -156.142
19.699 -156.458
19.221 -156.144
19.699 -156.459
19.220 -156.144
19.698 -156.459
19.221 -156.143
19.700 -156.458
19.221 -156.142
19.700 -156.456
19.221 -156.142
19.700 -156.457
19.218 -156.142
19.701 -156.459
19.826 -155.730
19.913 -155.395
18.939 -154.970
19.131 -155.443
= 26
= 49074

= 12-May-2003

1

SOLAR
AZIM

ZEN
30.2
28.3
25.9
25.4
25.1
25.1
23.8
23.7
22.7
22.9
22.1
22.6
22.2
22.8
22.8
23.7
24.0
25.0
25.7
26.8
27.7
29.0
30.7
31.4
32.9
33.8
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CAMERA FLIGHT LINE DATA
FLIGHT NO. 03-9034 / 03-934

Accession # 05769
Sensor # 023
Check Frame Time (GMT-hr, min, sec) Altitude, MSL
Points Numbers START END feet/meters Cloud Cover/Remarks
A-B 6762-6770 21:25:09 21:31:55 65500/19970 | 20-40% cumulus, frames 6762-6768
A-B 6771-6782 0:01:43 0:10:02 65200/19880 | 20-50% cumulus, frames 6771-6779; 10% cumulus, frame 6782




FLIGHT 03-9034 / 03-934

13 MARCH

2003

R/C 809

THORPEX
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Flight 03-9034 / 03-934

13-14 March 2003

A/C 809

RC-10



